Not only that, scholars from within each school had their

own disagreements. In fact, Al Azhar scholars from Egypt went through and counted the number of

jurisprudential rulings where there are differences in opinion amongst the scholars, and the final tally

was one million two hundred thousand issues (1,200,000)!

What does this mean? It means that you can almost guarantee yourself, outside of clear-cut matters

that are not open to any interpretation, if you think a certain matter is settled in jurisprudence, you’re

simply ignorant of other opinions. The problem arises when you believe that what you think is the only